Surveyor =		ASSIG	NMENT (Office)		
From (Person). Chong boor Se	n of	Ç71	Date/T	ime: 07/3/19
Estimated Co			Bill to:		
To Inspect V	STTP RES / OD RES / I chicle No:	SLF 95	1V/CS 49/3	Insured:	YP 5639
at Workshop of	m/s tane 10	n Um	motor	Tel:	6858 5151
Policy No:	MT 004672		Claim No:		
Sum Insured:			Excess:		
Make of Veh (Client's Recor				D.O.A.	06/3/19
	/ REP. / REV 24 HRS	(wp)		1.0.Н). Endorsement: .
Date/Time:	eta promoto de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composición de la composición de la composición de la composición dela composi	Person Contac	ated:	Vehicle	INTOLL
Date/Time	Action/Instruction () (Sti	inte.		
	SLF 4549B X				
	4P 56394 x				
		.*			
	The state of the s				

ASS. REC. BY: MCYCLS REF:		C71/		
	ASSIC	NMENT		,
From: Date:		Veh No: SLF9 (7) Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Va	Yr Regn:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV		Truck / Trailer or A	/,	
To Inspect Vehicle No: SLF957	693	Make: Ford A	9/9×9 cc	1998
at Workshop m/s tush.		Colour Snown	90-0-701	Std / NI / NA
of 12 67 2911		Sp.Reading 183783	T/Radio: Insured /	Std / NI / NA
Insured: (\(\(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\)		Eng/No:	C. O	7 VI Ge
Policy No. Claims No.		C/No: WFOMX Gen, Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / I	KUBWMDB Burnt	2 4199
Sum Insured: Excess:		Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Le	aked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)		Brake: Ingreder Jammed / Le		
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil S/Rim / STD A/R	/	
(Policy Condition)		Tyre Size: F: 2	25/50 R	17
	N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS /	LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR/	SUMI/
repair at the time of inspection.		TOYO / YOKO or		
Bal. or Market Value:		Front	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or N	lo	R/Bal. 6 mm	R/Bal.) mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or N	lo	L/Bal. 0 mm	L/Bal,	> / mm
Est Repairs: 4 days Res.: Yes or	85	D.O.A. 6/3/19	D.O.I. 7/	5/1)
Lum Sum: Zo % 3 Val.: Yes or I	No 1666C	Survey held at	M.	
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	200	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear /	O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooft	op or
Date: Person Contacted:	icle: IN / OUT	The U/C / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected (tue to collision
(10)		1 3 MAR 2019	4805.80, 579.)
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	С	ays Of Repair: 4		
1) Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	F	esurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee: Transportation:	
2) 13 3- typist	Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)S + RS,SI	
		: Interview (\$) Photos	
Report Format : Merimen		: Tech. Invs (\$) Others ·	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 3650 2)		: Weekend (\$)	220
		=	TOTAL	

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Su	bmitted	Ins Auth ed	Status		
Main	(Not Notified)		11 Mar 2019 17:28 Edit Adj Rpt					Repor	ng for Sur t Case	rvey
N	1ain	Re	ference		Claim Details		Documer	nts		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS	Eropii Carata and Patricia	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS.	10 JOHN TO THE THE	[Create	d by insurer]			
Insured:						***************************************				
Main Claimant:	CHYE BEE	LING JANET,	ID: S7124666C							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SLF9549	В			Date of Loss	: 06/03/2	019 11:00 - :59			
Claim Type:	TP				Policy/Cover Note No.:					
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	YP5639U (Claimant) MT/00467219									
					Excess:	5\$0.00				
Repairer:	Tan Lim M	lotor Pte Ltd (De	efu) 1 Defu Lane	6, 539365	Defu Lane - Tel	: 6858 515	1			
Handling Insurer:	China Tai	ping Insurance ((Singapore) Pte	Ltd. (HQ)) - Tel: 6389 61	11 [Han	dled by Chong B	oon Sen]		
Claimant's Insurer:		a Insurance (Si								
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Handled by	MARCUS	CHUA] [Fina	Rpt due	20/03/	2019]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View All	Compos	e Case Mai
There are no	o mail for this	case.						7		
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				View A	II Search Tasks	Create I	New Task	Complet
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subj	ect Han	dler Assig	ned By	Completed O	n Cr	eated On	Done
No results.										

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 11 March 2019 5:29 PM

To:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

RE: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

done

Regards,

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive

Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 63896171 Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 11 March, 2019 3:49 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

Dear Boon Sen,

Kindly assist to create claim in Merimen System.

Workshop Details:

TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD 51 DEFU LANE 10 SINGAPORE 539216

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2019 12:26 PM

To: 'Chong Boon Sen' < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

Dear Boon Sen,

Thank you for your assignment

Kindly assist to create claim in Merimen System.

Best Regards,

Celine Fong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Chong Boon Sen [mailto:boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: Thursday, 7 March, 2019 10:25 AM To: Caymen < caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>

Cc: 'Wei Shong' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir,

We will choose LKK.

Dear LKK,

Pls pri.

Regards,

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 63896171 Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Caymen [mailto:caymen@tlmotor.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 7 March, 2019 10:06 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: 'Wei Shong' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

Dear Boon Sen,

We would like to choose Marcus Chua.

Thank you.

Regards,



Caymen caymen@tlmotor.com.sg

O. +65 6858 5151
F. +65 6858 0877

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan Lim M Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place anti-vir programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Chong Boon Sen [mailto:boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: 07, Mar, 2019 10:03 AM

To: Caymen < caymen@tlmotor.com.sg >

Cc: 'Wei Shong' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir,

We refer to your email of 06.03.19.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

ADRIAN LING	
Kelvin Ang	
SEE CHEW SENG	
MOHD FADHILAH BIN OS	MAN
XING QUO QIANG	49010115
KENNETH KONG	
SIMON HO	
CHUA WEIJIE	
MARCUS CHUA	
HENRY NG	

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Regards,

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive

Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 63896171 Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Caymen [mailto:caymen@tlmotor.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 7 March, 2019 9:59 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >; Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: 'Wei Shong' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

Dear Boon Sen,

Please help to arrange survey as vehicle grounded.

Thank you.

Regards,



Caymen caymen@tlmotor.com.sg O. +65 6858 5151 E +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan Lim M Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place anti-vir programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Caymen [mailto:caymen@tlmotor.com.sg]

Sent: 06, Mar, 2019 4:05 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' <<u>claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>; 'Joel Goh' <<u>joel.goh@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>

Cc: 'Wei Shong' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

Your Ref: YP5639U

Our Ref: SLF9549B

DOA: 06.03.2019

Without Prejudice

Dear All.

We refer to the above matter.

We enclose the following documents for your attention:-

- a. Copy of our client's SAS report and damaged photos;
- b. Copy of the estimated cost of repair.

Pursuant to paragraph 2.3 of Pre-Action Protocol for NIMA Cases, please let us have a **list of 10 motor surveyors** for our selection and please let us know within **2 working days** whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of our client's vehicle. If we do not hear from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

In the event that you request for post repair inspection pursuant to paragraph 4.1 under the NIMA Protocol, you must compensate our client for the loss of use of his/her vehicle for the day that the inspection is conducted.

In addition, please confirm in writing whether you are agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for this case.

Please arrange survey ASAP as vehicle is in our premises.

Thank you.

Regards,



Caymen caymen@tlmotor.com.sg O. +65 6858 5151 F. +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd

1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan Lim M Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place anti-vir programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

E	Chang Page San Japane		
From: Sent:	Thursday, 7 March, 2019	sen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com> 10:25 AM	
To:	Caymen	10.23 AIII	
Cc:	'Wei Shong'; assignments	s	
Subject:	RE: Third party survey - S	LF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.20	19
Without Prejudice			
Dear Sir,			
We will choose LKK.			
Dear LKK,			
Pls pri.			
Regards,			
Chong Boon Sen			
Claims Executive Claims			
Oldino			
China Taiping Insurance (S 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springle Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E			
DID: 63896171			
Fax: 62247175 Email: boonsen.chong@sg.o	cotaining com		
Website: www.sg.cntaiping.d			
for in a written agreement betwee	en you and China Taiping Insurance (S	et by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except of Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or ient of the message, please notify the sender immediatel	dissemination
From: Caymen [mailto:caym Sent: Thursday, 7 March, 20			
[1287] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387] [1387]	en.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>		
Cc: 'Wei Shong' <wei.shong@< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></wei.shong@<>			
	ey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP	P5639U DOA: 06.03.2019	
Dear Boon Sen,			
We would like to choose Ma	rcus Chua.	Marcus.	
Thank you.			
Regards,			



Caymen caymen@tlmotor.com.sg

O. +65 6858 5151 F. +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte I 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan L. Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place are programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Chong Boon Sen [mailto:boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com]

Sent: 07, Mar, 2019 10:03 AM

To: Caymen < caymen@tlmotor.com.sg>
Cc: 'Wei Shong' < wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir.

We refer to your email of 06.03.19.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the following motor surveyors to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

ADRIAN LING	
Kelvin Ang	
SEE CHEW SENG	
MOHD FADHILAH BIN OSMAN	
XING QUO QIANG	
KENNETH KONG	
SIMON HO	
CHUA WEIJIE	
MARCUS CHUA	
HENRY NG	

Please let us know within two(2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

You may select one of the listed motor surveyors and we will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Regards, Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive

Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 63896171 Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Caymen [mailto:caymen@tlmotor.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 7 March, 2019 9:59 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon Sen <booksen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: 'Wei Shong' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

Dear Boon Sen,

Please help to arrange survey as vehicle grounded.

Thank you.

Regards,

2. 1



Caymen caymen@tlmotor.com.sg O. +65 6858 5151 F. +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte I 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan L. Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place as programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

From: Caymen [mailto:caymen@tlmotor.com.sg]

Sent: 06, Mar, 2019 4:05 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' <<u>claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>; 'Joel Goh' <<u>joel.goh@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>

Cc: 'Wei Shong' <wei.shong@tlmotor.com.sg>

Subject: Third party survey - SLF9549B Your insured: YP5639U DOA: 06.03.2019

Your Ref: YP5639U

Our Ref: SLF9549B

DOA: 06.03.2019

Without Prejudice

Dear All,

We refer to the above matter.

We enclose the following documents for your attention:-

- a. Copy of our client's SAS report and damaged photos;
- b. Copy of the estimated cost of repair.

Pursuant to paragraph 2.3 of Pre-Action Protocol for NIMA Cases, please let us have a **list of 10 motor surveyors** for our selection and please let us know within **2 working days** whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of our client's vehicle. If we do not hear from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

In the event that you request for post repair inspection pursuant to paragraph 4.1 under the NIMA Protocol, you must compensate our client for the loss of use of his/her vehicle for the day that the inspection is conducted.

In addition, please confirm in writing whether you are agreeable to direct settle with us at 100% liability for this case.

Please arrange survey ASAP as vehicle is in our premises.

Thank you.

Regards,



Caymen caymen@tlmotor.com.sg O +65 6858 5151 F. +65 6858 0877 Tan Lim Motor Pte I 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 http://www.tlmotor.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the recipient(s) named above and may contain information that is confidential to Tan L. Pte Ltd. Any use of the information (including, but not limited to, total or partial reproduction, distribution or dissemination in any form) by persons other than the intended recipient(s) is prohibited. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please notify the sender immediately and delete it. While Tan Lim Motor has put in place are programs, we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses passed on unwittingly.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



Post an Ad

Browse by Category

1 vehicles

ANNOUNCING Autotrust Traders Pte Ltd

as sgCarMart Premium Dealer for the 3rd Consecutive Year



Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

Ways of Selling

Ford Galaxy

Ford Galaxy 2.0A Ecoboost

Model

Opel Grandland X 1.2A Turbo, low mileage.



Almost New Condition At Super Low Depreciation, 5 Years Warranty, call now, Speedo Motoring StarAd



Search Selection

Depreciation

Reg Date 2014

Eng Cap

Mileage

Veh Type

Advanced Search | M. Submit (

Status

Available

✓ 20 results/page ✓

Ford Galaxy

Ghia

Advertiser Login

V

Make

\$69,800

Price

\$9,910 /yr

18-Nov-2014

1.999 cc

32,000 km

MPV Available

One Very Careful Owner, Neat Interior And Exterior, Low Mileage Done, Only 32000Km. Full Agent Serviced And Maintained. Warranty Still Valid From Agent, 5 Years From Date Of Registration. 100% Acciden...

Posted: 24 Feb 2019 Tags: 2014 Ford Galaxy, 2014 ford galaxy, Ford Galaxy, ford galaxy, Ford, Galaxy, galaxy, Used Ford

Save this search criteria, to get email alerts whenever a match is found.

Make

Model

Depreciation

Reg Date

Eng Cap

Mileage

Veh Type

Status

✓ results/page

For old advertisements, view Expired ads

New Cars | Used Cars | Sell My Car | Directory | Products | Insurance | Article | Forum | Resources

sgCarMart is the number one car classifieds for parallel import cars, Toyota, Honda, Nissan, Mitsubishi & BMW. There are plenty of cars for sale, from vans, trucks, sedan cars, luxury cars, sports cars or stationwagons, SUV, MPV, hatchback, to COE cars & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, financial services, low mileage cars, car brands, carpark rates & car insurance. Find buy used Ford Galaxy, Ford Galaxy, Singapore, used Ford Galaxy, used vehicles Singapore or even buy used Ford Galaxy Singapore. We have new car dealers comprising parallel importers, authorised car dealers, and used car dealers on our site. Find new car price lists, new car launches and new car promotions. Visit our partner sites for job openings for Singapore Jobs, real estate properties for sale, mover, car performance parts, car discussion, forum discussion, commercial vehicle leasing & COE results.

All prices and other information displayed on sgCarMart.com are gathered from sources and based on algorithms that are believed by sgCarMart.com to be reliable, but no assurance can be given that this information is accurate, complete or current, sgCarMart.com does not assume any responsibility for errors or omissions or warrant the accuracy of this information.

Follow sgCarMart.com

About Us | Careers | Contact Us | Sitemap | Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | Personal Data Protection Statement ©2004-2019 sgCarMart. All rights reserved.

Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC

Owner ID: 4666C

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SLF9549B

Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended Deregistration Date: 06 Mar 2019

Vehicle Make: FORD

Vehicle Model: GALAXY 2.0 GHIA ECOBOOST

Primary Colour: Brown
Manufacturing Year: 2013

Engine No.: DB34188

Chassis No.: WF0MXXGBWMDB34188

Maximum Power Output: 149.0 kW (199 bhp)

Open Market Value: \$26,004.00
Original Registration Date: 21 Mar 2014
First Registration Date: 21 Mar 2014

Transfer Count: 1

Actual ARF Paid: \$28,406.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 20 Mar 2024
PARF Rebate Amount: \$21,304.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 20 Mar 2024

COE Category: B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)

COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: \$80,710.00 COE Rebate Amount: \$40,658.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$61,962.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 06 Mar 2019

OK

19 20 21 22 23 24 + 12

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	4666C
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SLF9549B
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	07 Mar 2019
Vehicle Make:	FORD
Vehicle Model:	GALAXY 2.0 GHIA ECOBOOST
Primary Colour:	Brown
Manufacturing Year:	2013
Engine No.:	DB34188
Chassis No.:	WF0MXXGBWMDB34188
Maximum Power Output:	149.0 kW (199 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$26,004.00
Original Registration Date:	21 Mar 2014
First Registration Date:	21 Mar 2014
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$28,406.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	20 Mar 2024
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$21,304.00
COE Expiry Date:	20 Mar 2024
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$80,710.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$40,637.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$61,941.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 07 Mar 2019

OK

MBAN19030613-01 / Ban Hock Hin Co. Pte Ltd - HQ ENTRY DATE & TIME: 06/03/2019 15:49 SUBMITTED BY: Tan Chok Lok

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

06/03/2019 15:49

Date Of Accident

06/03/2019 11:30

Exact Location Of Accident

BLOCK 1 JALAN BUKIT MERAH LOADING/UNLOADING BAY

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLF9549B

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

CHYE BEE LING JANET

NRIC No

S7124666C

Email Address

KENLEEFAMILY@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-98511121

Alternative Phone No

Office-98511121

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

FORD

Model

GALAXY-2.0 ECOBOOST GHIA (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

MT/00467219

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

LEE TAI LEONG

NRIC No

S7270307C

Date Of Birth

17/03/1972

Occupation

INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

06/12/1990

Driving Experience

28 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

E-FILE 3/13/2019

(LOCAL) +65-98511121 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

KENLEEFAMILY@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

BLK 172 BUKIT BATOK WEST AVENUE 8 Address #16-347

650172 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

SPOUSE If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED Type Of Accident

NO

CLEAR Weather Conditions

DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) 2

involved in the accident

NO Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO

ambulance?

NO Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 0

Details of Police Action

NO Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

NO Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO THE ACCIDENT STATEMENT ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

YP5639U Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

GOODS VEHICLE Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

67795738 Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GiA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Drives's Signature

(If ariver is not the policyholder)

Duse & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: Com Clark Load

NRIC/FIN No.: CATTISTER

CH PLAN	
Stationary TA A TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO	A: SLF95498 B: YP56394
Back 1 John Bulat Merah Londing Lun loading Bang CRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT Roter to Annex 1 .	
KOTO TO MINER !	
CLARATION e declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	Sper
cyholder's Signature e & Time: Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: Can Chart 1991 NRIC/FIN No.: CTT[15735]

Annex 1

On 06.03.2019 at about 1140 hrs, my vehicle (A: SLF9549B) was parked at the Block 1 Jalan Bukit Merah Loading/Unloading Bay with my tailgate opened. I went down and walk towards my shop to load/unload some goods. Suddenly, I heard a loud "bang" and someone called me. I immediately walk towards my vehicle and been informed by a passerby that there was a lorry (B: YP5639U) that parked at the parking lot behind my vehicle had hit onto my vehicle while moving out from the parking lot, the said lorry did not stop at that point. I immediately run towards the exit to chase the said lorry and able to stop him near the exit gantry.

Vehicle A (SLF9549B): No passenger on board.

Vehicle B (YP5639U): No passenger on board.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580 Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday, 09:00 - 17:00 UEN: 566550020G / GST Reg. No.: M400017735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the same Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

ADDENDUM (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: Original Report No: MAN 19030613 ______ Vehicle Registration No: ____ SLF 95496 Name(as shown in NRIC): Chinge Doc Ling Janet NRIC/FIN/Passport No: C71246660 (*Vehicle Driver / Vehicle Owner) (*) Please delete as appropriate : Box 172 Burit Batox West Avenues \$16-3057 Singapore(650(72) Address Mobile No.: 98511121 Contact (Tel) · Kenlecfamly & smit . com **Email Address** Place of Accident : BK 1 Jalan Burit Werah locking / Unlocking Bay Proces trais Inhurance (surgeyers) Pte Utol Insurance Company: (B) ADDITIONALINFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: Amend Vehicle Model to GALAXY 20 Economy GHIA (4)

Policyholder / Driver's Signature Date:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: Jan thou out

NRIC/FINNO : CTTATATE 6/2/2019 Date:

DIEN

GIARNAC addendumform, V3

CTP Insured's Veh No : YP5639U Date of Accident : 06 March 2019 Not Affect

Aph

Aph

HS #3650

Holy. Tel:

陳林摩喀私人有限公司 TAN LIM MOTOR PTE LTD

1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365 Tel: 68585151 (24 Hours) Fax: 68580877

GST Regn. No.: M2-8922054-2

Date: 07 March 2019

Miss Chye Bee Ling Janet (Cai Meiling Janet)

Estimate To Repair SLF9549B - Ford GALAXY 2.0 GHIA ECOBOOST

S/No	Quantity	F0MXXGBWMDB34188 Description		A	mount
		LIST ITEMS /	/ / - 5 //		
)1	1 pc	tailgate 6-450	/warpel 2740	\$	3,660.00
2	1 pc	tailgate weatherstrip		\$	272.00
3	2 pc	tailgate absorber @ \$120.00	0/(14)	\$	240.00
14	2 pc	tailgate hinge @ \$135.00		\$	270.00
)5	1 pc	tailgate lock 11		\$	280.00
6	1 pc			\$	710.00
7	6 pc	tailgate inner trim clips @ \$8	United States of the States of	\$	48.00
08	1 pc	tailgate Ford badge	rei.	\$	140.00
9	1 pc	tailgate outer garnish (lower	20/20	\$	575.00
, ,	1 00	,g		\$	6,195.00
		Less 20 %		\$	1,239.00
			İ	\$	4,956.00
		SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
10	1 pc	tailgate keyless sensor	7	\$	569.80
11	1 pc		in	\$	180.00
12	1 pc	rear windscreen inner spong	ne seal NM	\$	80.00
-	1, 50	1990	CARACTER AND STORY	\$	829.80
01 02		LABOUR & MISC. CHARGE To rust-proofing of the affect To check electrical lighting of	ted areas. concerned.	\$ \$	150.00 50.00 120.00
03		To remove and refit rear wir		\$	100.00
04			s, fixture and perform waterseepage test.		250.00
05 06		repair roof panel, remove a	ning d straighten the necessary portion and nd renewal of parts, adjust and realign	\$	1,000.00
07		the same. Putty and spray painting of	the affected portion	\$	1,000.00
07		The contract of the contract o	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$	2,670.00
		the R	wto Consultants bence notify epairer of the following: servey before after apray painting		- 150.505
		T-4-I	tolly damaged part(a) during reservey.	\$	8,455.80
		*Third * Na ill * Supp	prices are subject to confirmation party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis egal must feation(s) is allowed tensor bay it are(s) suict be resurveyed and eject to final approval from Insurance Company		
		Ackhou	Wedged by Repairer		

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19004216/UVD3N2

Date:

14/03/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

Claimant SLF9549B Insured Vehicle No:

YP5639U

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

06/03/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: N/A

WF0MXXGBWMDB34188

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLF9549B

Make & Model:

FORD GALAXY, 2.0 Ecoboost Ghia (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

DB34188

183793 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

21/03/2014 (Man. Year: 2013)

Brown

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 1999 cc

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/50R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/50R17

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Pirelli 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
	5,785.80	3,146.00	2,639.80	45.63
Parts Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,670.00	1,450.00	1,220.00	45.69
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	8,455.80	4,596.00	3,859.80	45.65
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,650.00		
(\$\$)	8,455.80	3,650.00	4,805.80	56.83
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	591.91	255.50	336.41	56.83
Nett Amount (S\$)	9.047.71	3,905.50	5,142.21	56.83

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

11/03/2019

Date Inspected:

07/03/2019

Inspected At:

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu)

1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 Mar 2019) Part Source: MRM-SG

FORD GALAXY 2.0 Ecoboost Ghia (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) M1-MPV Parts:

(Price-denominated Standard List) Labour: Repairer's

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLF9549B)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page Validity:

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

No.		mended Parts Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
	4	*TAILGATE	Badly Dented/Warped	3,660.00 FL	*2,740.00 FL
7	1	*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Not Necessary	272.00 FL	*-FL
2	1	*TAILGATE ABSORBER	O/s Twisted	240.00 FL	*120.00 FL
3	2	*TAILGATE HINGE	Bent/Twisted	270.00 FL	*270.00 FL
4	4	*TAILGATE LOCK	Not Necessary	280.00 FL	*- FL
5	1	*TAILGATE INNER TRIM	Not Necessary	710.00 FL	*-FL
0	0	*TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIPS	Not Necessary	48.00 FL	*- FL
8	6	*TAILGATE FORD BADGE	Necessary	140.00 FL	*140.00 FL
9	1	*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH (LOWER)	Dented/Deformed	575.00 FL	*575.00 FL
10	1	*TAILGATE KEYLESS SENSOR	Not Necessary	569.80 FS	
11	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	180.00 FS	
12	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN INNER SPONGE SEAL	Necessary	80.00 FS	*30.00 FS
	anchise	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
	arronnoe		Sub Total (S\$)	7,024.80	3,915.00
		- List Item Discount on L It	ems 20.00/20.00% (S\$	1,239.00	769.00
			Total Parts (S\$	5,785.80	3,146.00
_		Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	ahour
Recommended	Laboui

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			722722
1	TO RUST-PROOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	150.00	30.00
2	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CONCERNED	New	50.00	20.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	120.00
4	TO TRANSFER OF TAILGATE FITTINGS, FIXTURE AND PERFORM WATERSEEPAGE TEST	New	100.00	60.00
5	TO REMOVE & REINSTALL ROOFLINING	New	250.00	100.00
6	PANEL BEATING, KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE NECESSARY PORTION AND REPAIR ROOF PANEL, REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS, ADJUST AND REALIGN THE SAME	New	1,000.00	520.00
7	PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED PORTION	New	1,000.00	600.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	2,670.00	1,450.00
	Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >